‘ MOTORCYCLES

MAIN AGENTS FOR—

=N SUZUKY

K BRIDCWATER ONLY

MOPEDS TO SUPERBIKES—
EASY CREDIT—PART'X WELCOME
MOT.§ —~ INSURANCE REPAIRS-
SERVICING— HELMETS~ &
GLOVES—- SCARVES~
CRASH BARS— VISORS-__
CARRIERS—-TOP BOXES-¢
=~ _CHAINS-
CLOTHING ETC-
\ SHOWROOMS AT —
43 SI. TJOHNS ST.
T2 BRIDGWATER 55603

3-5 LOCKING ROAD
| TR wesTon-s-MARE2420I

ALSO STOCKED —
BULTACO- 0SSA- MONTESA

ROMAN TROPHY SCRAMBLE

inc. round of Haynes Publishing
Four Stroke Championship

MONDAY JUNE 6th

at 2 p.m.

JUBILEE JUNIOR SCRAMBLE
TUESDAY JUNE 7th

at 1 p.m.

by kind permission of Mr. G. WALL

promoted by :

MENDIP VALE M.C. and L.C.C.
affiliated to Wessex Centre A.C.U.



RACING ENTERPRISES

(JACK HOOPER)

137 TAUNTON ROAD, BRIDGWATER, SOMERSET

Telephone: Bridgwater 56530

(sponsors of Martin Heal and Trevor Seymour 99 Grasstrack Sidecar)

SPECIALIST IN PREPARING ALL KINDS OF MACHINES FOR MOTO-CROSS
GRASS TRACK, SPEEDWAY AND TRIALS

MAICO

Moto Cross and Trials Tyres

Leathers :: Daytona MX and Speedway Boots
SCHOOLBOY SCRAMBLERS—ANY MAKE MACHINE SUPPLIED
Schoolboys’ Clothing, Gloves, Boots, Leathers

Contact...
COLSTON!

The Specialists in Motor Cycle and Three Wheeler Finance

COLSTON FINANCE LIMITED

55 Oxford Street, Weston-super-Mare .
Telephone 3268/2

also at BRISTOL 626280
and READING 586596

WILTSHIRE
MOTORCYCLES

FOR THE FINEST AND FASTEST MOTORCYCLES

SUZUKI OUR SPECIALITY
G.T.500 G.T.185 T.S.I85 A.P.50’s BI20, etc.

LARGE STOCK OF MOPEDS
including: GARELLI & MOBLETTE

OUR STOCK OF VARIOUS SECOND-HAND MACHINES IS
CONSTANTLY CHANGING

Call and see them at:

91 Bath Road

MELKSHAM
WILTS.

or PHONE MELKSHAM 703777




HILLMAN’S

MOTORCYCLE SPECIALIST
Est. 1924

MAIN AGENTS FOR

YAMAHA MZ SUZUKI
GARELLI SQUIRE SIDECARS

L
SPARES SERVICE M.O.T.
PART EXCHANGE H.P. SETTLED
®

I3 and |5 Locking Road, Weston-super-Mare
Telephone 21187

COME TO US FOR YOUR REQUIREMENTS—
@ ROPE
For Spectator Control

@® FLAGS
Union Jack, Chequered, Last Lap. Also any plain colour.

@® CLUB FLAGS
With own Club Insignia. Any club colour.

@ RACING WAISTCOATS IN CLUB COLOURS

@® LONG, HEAVY WOOLLEN SOCKS
For Scrambles, etc., £1.50p, post 15p.

@ STARTING GATE ELASTIC
@ CLUB AWARDS, CUPS, PLAQUES, etc.

We also stock everything for sport also Fishing Tackle and

Guns
10 HIGH STREET

BURNHAM-ON-SEA
GA R TH SOMERSET

JOTCHAM  [ipiosnet

WYNNES
MOTOR
Crek-ES

Main Dealers for MZ

“THE ECONOMICAL MOTOR CYCLE”
ON THE ROAD PRICES FROM £250

IN STOCK NOW THE NEW
GUPA 5 FIVE-SPEED WITH REV. COUNTER
ONLY £435 ON ROAD

Any make of new machine supplied

— Road or Competition —

Spares . Repairs . Rebores . Regrinds
All Types of Machining Undertaken

Also large stock of Second-hand Spares for British and
Japanese Bikes

Enquiries to:

398 Stapleton Road, Bristol

or Phone

Bristol 556745
(STD. CODE 0272)



OFFICIALS OF TODAY’S MEETING

A.C.U. Steward: M. Stratford, Esq.
Club Stewards: W. C. Fisher, Esq., A. Edwards, Esq.
Chief Marshal: D. Gollicker, Esq.
Clerk of Course: K. Richardson, Esq.
Scrutineers: W. Tame, Esq., K. Beards, Esq.
Secretary of Meeting:
Mr. R. Rutherford
16 Holm Road, Hutton, near Weston-super-Mare
Telephone Bleadon 813118

THE CLUB thanks the following:

Mr. G. Wall, landowner for use of the course.

St. John Ambulance Brigade, Weston-super-mare.

Mr. J. Webb and Frome Club for use of Starting Gate.
All Marshals who have assisted today.

WARNING - MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission
is SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting,
including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the
vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury
(whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever
caused.

RIDING IN THE PADDOCK

Attention is drawn to the serious consequences which could arise following
an accident caused by unauthorised riding in the paddock. Children
are often allowed to ride machines in the mistaken belief that because
a race paddock is on private ground and outside the jurisdiction of the
Road Traffic Act, no insurance is necessary. It cannot be stressed too
strongly that the LIABILITY FOR A SUBSTANTIAL CLAIM
COULD REST WITH THE OWNER OF THE VEHICLE AND THE
DRIVER (OR THE PARENTS IN THE CASE OF A MINOR). The
Union’s insurers will quite legitimately repudiate any claim on them for
damages arising out of any accident caused by an unauthorised driver.

FLAG SIGNALS

Black and White Check Flag — FINISH
Yellow Flag — CAUTION Red Flag - DANGEROUS, STOP

The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the
programme.

Spectators are requested to keep off the Course. Also the public are
requested not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please
put your litter in the bins provided.
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Name

Dave Heaton
Frizby Sealey
David Drabble
Chris Butler
Keith Matthews
Stephen Salmon
Richard Brooks
John Hall
Martin Veater
Edward Pople
Terry Price
Tim Ponting
John Risdale
Alan Tarrant
Michael Jordan
Clive Bashford
Dave Rumbold
Andy Yost
Chris Monk
Jonathan Shakespeare
Alan Cooper
Andrew Gregory
Mark Jordon
Chris Boxall
Steve Mower
Ian Dziewulski
Pip Peasgood
Kelvin Ashford
Martyn Maisey
Derek Tyndall
Nick Penmore
Alan Ponting
David May
Jeremy Lowe
Paul Viner

M. Futcher
Roger Hayward
C. Nott Bower
Nigel Wootton
Gary Hudson
Keith Turner
Robert Towels

John Sennett
Andrew Eaton
Tim Budd

Paul Stratford
Michael Robbie
Charlie Pattison
Martin Widman

Bill Gaiter
Mike Lewis

Stephen Lodge
Martin Skinner
Mike Searle

Peter George
Mark Cook
Julian Tombs
Tim Walwin
Colin Wiltshire

Machines

360 A.J.S.
250 Maico
400 Maico
400 Maico
250 Bultaco
370 FB A.J.S.
250 Kawasaki
400 CZ

400 Maico
250 FB A.J.S.
400 R.V. C.Z.
250 Suzuki
400 Maico
250 Bultaco
250 Montesa
250 Montesa
400 Maico
250 Bultaco
250 Husky
400 Maico
250 Maico
370 Bultaco
370 Suzuki
250 Ossa

400 Maico
250 Ossa

400 Maico

370 D.B. Suzuki

400 Tek C.Z.
370 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
250 Suzuki
360 Husky
250 Bultaco
360 Bultaco
250 Husky
250 Maico
250 Kawasaki
250 Maico
400 Maico
250 K. T.M.
250 Maico

250 CZ

360 Husky
250 C.Z.
250 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
360 Bultaco
250 Ossa

500 C.C.M.
500 C.C.M.

400 C.Z.
370 Bultaco
250 Maico

250 A.J.S.
370 Suzuki
250 A.J.S.

250 E.B. A.J.S.

360 Bultaco

Club

Frome

N. Somerset
Frome
Mendip Vale
West Wilts
West Wilts
Frome

Tor

Tor

Tor

Tor

West Wilts

Frome

Frome

Shepton

N. Somerset

Kingswood

Bristol M.C.

Tor

Mendip

Frome

Frome

Tor

Mendip Vale

Tor

Tor

Tor
—Swindon

— Swindon

Kingswood
Kingswood
West Wilts
Frome
Frome

—— Swindon

Shepton
Bristol M.C.
Tor

N. Somerset
West Wilts
Frome

West Wilts
Mendip Vale
Frome

- Swindon
Frome

Home Town

Andover
Bristol
Gosport
Bleadon Hill
Newbury
Devizes
Bognor
Maidenhead
Wells
Glastonbury
Usk
Bristol
Warfield
Lymington
Fair Oak
Stroud
Filton
Bristol
Bristol
Dodford
Alcester
Frome
Fairoak
Reading
Berrow
Reading
Bristol
Glastonbury
Swindon
Stonehouse
Stroud
Stroud
Fleet
Windiesham
Windiesham
Wash Water
Brimscombe
‘Wimborne
Oxford
Pensford
Stonehouse
Cadbury
Heath
Farnborough
Hereford
Andover
Cricklade
Fair Oak

Shepton Mallet Wincanton
R.A.F. M.S.A. Bury St.

Tor
B.M.C. &

5 C.C:
West Wilts.
N. Somerset
B.M.C. &

L3 CH@,
Shepton
Shepton
Swindon
Frome
Mendip Vale

Edmunds
Bristol

Patchway
Eldersfield
Highridge

Guildford
Bruton
Whiteshill
Swindon
Wanstrow
Melksham



Tony Ewers

Andrew Stone
Martyn Stole
Alan Lane

Christopher Beavis
Gordon Leigh
Christopher Hale
Michael Osborne
Michael Couling
Tan Dawkins
Roger Bailey
Mike Mullings
Kevin Graham
Roger Hunt

John Witchell
Robert West
Stephen Arnold
Robert Light
Chris Jenkins

Ray Ferguson
David Curley
Richard Rankcom
William Reed
Harold Bennett

Tony Patman
Martin Gadsby
Kevin Ruddock
Tan Nurden

P. Satchell
Peter Walker

J. James

Mark Walker
Terry Lundberg
David Gilbert
Richard Hall
Andy Bartlett
Ian Bartlett
Richard Jones
Dave Brown
Graham Vining
John Milliar
Les Smith

Roy Wheeler
Bruce Winstanley
Clive Surman
John Bloor
Brian Claridge
Grenville Gardner
Adrian Ford
Jim Palmer
Stephen Ford
Pete Larner
David Downer
Mike Lillywhite
Kevin Eddolls
Peter Martin
Barry Stanton
Phill Fry

Tony Fuller
Steve Knight
Barry Horsey
Gary Lympany
Nicholas Surry

250 Bultaco

250 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
400 Maico

250 Maico
400 Maico
370 Fowler Suzuki

250 Mudplug A.J.S. —
— Swindon

400 Husky
400 Husky
250 Husky
360 Husky

250 D.K.H. K.T.M.

440 Hunt Maico
400 Maico

250 Suzuki

370 Bultaco

360 K.T.M.

370 Bultaco

400 W.C.S. Maico
250 Suzuki

400 Kawasaki
250 Suzuki

125 Suzuki

370 Bultaco
500 M.J.G.
250 Honda
400 K.T.M.
400 C.Z.

390 Husky
370 Suzuki
250 Husky
250 Bultaco
250 Maico
370 Bultaco
400 Maico
400 Maico
400 Maico
390 Husky
400 Maico
400 Maico
580 C.C.M.
400 C.Z.
400 Husky
250 Husky
400 Maico
250 Husky -
250 Kawasaki
250 Montesa
400 Maico
250 K.T.M.
250 F.B. A.J.S.
250 Maico
370 Suzuki
400 Maico
360 Montesa
250 K. T.M.
400 Maico

500 Cheney B.S.A.

360 Husky
250 Bultaco
250 Kawasaki
250 R.W. C.Z.

Tor

Tor

Tor

B.M.C. &
L.C.C.

Frome

N. Somerset

Tor

Swindon

N. Somerset
Bristol M.C.C.
Mendip Vale
Tor
Frome
Minety
West Wilts
Bristol
West Wilts
Mendip Vale
West Wilts
Tor
Frome
Tor
B.M.C. &

I G
Tor
Tor
Frome
West Wilts
Tor
West Wilts
Tor
West Wilts
Kingswood
Bristol M.C.
Bristol M.C.
Tor
Tor
Bristol M.C.

or
Mendip Vale

or
Mendip Vale
Swindon

N. Somerset
Bristol M.C.
Frome
Swindon
Tor

Tor

Tor

Tor

West Wilts
West Wilts
Frome

West Wilts
Bristol M.C.

— Swindon

Swindon
Frome
Tor

West Wilts
Tor

— Swindon

Temples-
combe
Bristol
Bristol
Wycombe
Marsh
Stroud
Bristol
Avingdon
Swindon
Fairford
Wrington
Cheltenham
Burnham
Killingdon
Bournemouth
Kempsford
Locksheath
Aldershot
Bournemouth
Shapwick
Holyport
Bristol
Gosport
Cowplain

Thornbury
Andover
Hedge End
Slough
Malmesbury
Corsham
Warmley
Meare
Warmley
Stroud
Clanfield
Cheltenham
Weymouth
Weymouth
Kingswood
Sheen
Nyland
Rickford
Meare
Swindon
Bristol
Horsham
London
Baulking
Frampton
Taunton
Glastonbury
Taunton
Kingsdown
Southampton
Emsworth
Trowbridge
Dursley
Steventon
Poole
Sandhurst
Brislington
Bath
Havant
Box

123
124
125

126

127,
i28
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
195
156

157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
117/5)
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

Terry James
Les Peters
Alan Austen

Robbie Stirling

Robin Mayell
Graham Mayell
Mike Southcott
Colin Nurden
Andrew Wyatt
Robert Lees
Stuart Bailey
Barry Gane
Richard Lewton
Stephen Jacobs
Andrew Carter
Derek Duke
Mike Curley
Bernard Morley

Maurice Bollam

Martin Kellett
Robert Smith
Marc Longstaff
Lyndon Peach
Michael Watts
Geoffrey Gosling
Stewart Height
Roy Annetts
Paul Pittard
Steve Eskriett
Terry Hale
Steven Martin
David Sturgess
Shaun Young
David Newton

Dave Moore

C. Treloggen
Barry Horsham
A. Baldry

Roger Stevens
Craigh Allen
Phil Lester

Tom Austin
Michael Brown
Graham Whiston
Robert Samways
Nick Mizen
David Poplar
Dave Holyoake
Kevin O’Neill
Mike Green
Michael Noyce
Ian Guy

Mick Popperwell
Ashley Olsen
Mike Pvett
Stephen Lenik
Steve Derrick
Andrew Philpotts
Graham Hunt
Paul Collins
Stephen Miller

440 Maico
250 Maico
250 Husky

390 Husky

250 K.T.M.
360 Husky
250 Husky
250 K.T.M.
250 Yamaha
250 Montesa
370 Suzuki
250 Suzuki
250 Bultaco
370 Suzuki
250 Bultaco
400 K. T.M.
400 Yamaha
400 Maico

250 Dennis Kelly
K. T.M.
400 C.Z.
360 Bultaco
250 Montesa
370 Bultaco
400 Maico
360 Bultaco
300 C.Z.
400 Husky
360 Bultaco
360 Husky
250 Bultaco
250 C.Z.
370 Bultaco
250 Suzuki
580 C.C.M.

370 Suzuki
580 C.C.M.
400 Maico
400 Kawasaki
370 Suzuki
370 Suzuki
250 Bultaco
250/CZ.
400 Maico
360 Bultaco
400 C.Z.
370 Suzuki
400 Maico
250 Montesa
500 C.C.M.
400 Maico
360 A.J.S.
250 Ossa
250 Montesa
400 Maico
250 Suzuki
400 C.Z.
250 K. T.M,
400 C.Z.
250 Husky
400 Maico
500 B.S.A.

Mendip Vale
Mendip Vale
BM.C. &
E.QEC;
BM.C. &
L.CE:
Mendip Vale
Frome
Shepton
West Wilts
N. Somerset
Tor
Frome
Tor
Frome
Frome
Kingswood
Swindon
N. Somerset
Frome

Swindon
Tor
Kingswood
West Wilts
Bristol M.C.
Tor

Frome

Tor

Shepton

Tor

West Wilts

Shepton

Frome

Tor

B.M.C. &
FCE.

Tor

Tor

Tor

Tor

Frome
Mendip Vale
Mendip Vale
West Wilts
West Wilts
West Wilts
N. Somerset
N. Somerset
Tor

West Wilts
Tor

Frome
Frome

Tor

Tor

Tor
Swindon
Swindon
Tor
Kingswood
Tor

West Wilts

Yeovil
Wincanton

Kirdford
Oakwood
Hill
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Hartcliffe
Malmesbury
Hengrove
Bristol
Patchway
Warmley
Bristol
Swanwick
Ebley
Swindon
Bristol
Waterloo
Ville

Poole
Horndean
Parkend
Trowbridge
Rhiwbina
Wheatley
Bursledon
Shepton
Andover
Crewkerne
Twickenham
Marlborough
Bruton
Andover
Taunton

Basingstoke
Bristol
Walton
Langford
Havant
Cheltenham
Southampton
Ashby
Earlsbarton
Badminton
Bristol
Dorchester
Saltford
Bristol
Cheltenham
Lacock
Newbury
Amesbury
Wimborne
Corfe Mullen
Nailsea
Bristol
Faringdon
Warmley
Hereford
Bisley
Calne
Sholing



184 (T}err)i‘ﬁgrfen 2(’)/8 I’I:‘gvx % ﬁest Wilts Alton
185 eral elsey .B. A.LS. endip Vale Easterton
186 Jim Hazelgrove 500 C.C.M. Mendip Vale Bognor Race PIO g' ramme
187 Chris Small 400 Kawasaki Frome Fareham
188 Kenny Roberts 360 Sprite Husky West Wilts Melksham
189 Stephen Humphrey 380 Grestike N. Somerset  Bristol
190 Mike Tullit 400 C.Z. N. Somerset  Bristol 1 1IstLeg A
191 Roger Hoare 400 Husky Swindon Swindon
192 Thomas Lowe 400 Maico Frome Totton
193 Philip Turner 360 Husky Swindon Newbury 20 5 s, B
194 Ivan Burt 250 K.T.M. Tor Shaftesbury
195 Anthony Wigmore 400 Maico Tor Bedfont 3 C
196 Anthony Stephens 400 Maico Tor Blandford 22k e
197 Peter Hawtin 390 Husky Swindon Banbury
198 Wayne Dearson 400 Kawasaki Bristol M.C.  Caerphilly 4 D
199 John Taylor 370 Suzuki West Wilts Melksham R
200 David Jones 500 B.S.A. Tor Itchen
5 % 2 E
Reserves Machines Club Home Town 6 2nd Leg A
Brian McQuoid 360 Bultaco Brockenhurst o7 B
Mike Kennard 370 Suzuki Frome Petersfield - R
Gary Vigor 360 F.B. A.J.S. Frome Tidworth
Donald Morgan 370 D.B. Suzuki Tor Street: R S
Philip Hooper 370 A.J.S. Tor Bristol
Richard Philips 400 Maico Frome Bath
Alan Burris 400 K.T.M. Bristol Horley L R R U b IR
Richard Pashley 360 Husky Swindon Cheltenham
Peter Brading 400 Kelly K.T.M. Frome Lyndhurst 10 E
Les Popperwell 400 C.Z. Frome Wimborne » ”
Gral’]lflm Turner 400 Husky \I):Vest Wilts Bristol ;
Jim Lewis 400 K. T.M. rome St. Briavels
Terry Bye 360 Bultaco Swindlon lsieagtilng e
S. Teale 250 Maico Bristol M.C. andhurst 7 1
Dave Bechy 230 Flusky S e (Collection on behalf of St. John Ambulance Brigade)
Gavin Sherwood 250 Bultaco Tor Evercreech
Nigel Keenan 250 Kawasaki Frome Poole 11 3rd Leg A
Jim Bartlett 250 Kelly K.T.M. Frome Poole
John Dunford 250 K.T.M. Frome Pewsey
Paul Chiswell 250 K.T.M. Frome St. Briavels 2 , , B
Philip Brown 500 B.S.A. Tor Tewksbury
13 ,, , C
14 b2l 2 D
15 E

29 2

16 Heat 1. JUBILEE SCRAMBLE RIDERS 1 - 40.

17 Heat 2. JUBILEE SCRAMBLE RIDERS 14 - 80

18 Heat 3. JUBILEE SCRAMBLE RIDERS 81 - 120.

19 Heat 4. JUBILEE SCRAMBLE - RIDERS 121 - 160.
20 Heat 5. JUBILEE SCRAMBLE RIDERS 161 - 200.

21 FINAL - JUBILEE SCRAMBLE.




Over 250 Moto-X- Event A Over 250 Moto-X- Event B

1st Leg 2nd Leg 3rd Leg Result

1st Leg 2nd Leg 3rd Leg Result
1 Dave Heaton ... 81 Richard Rankcom
3 David Drabble ... 3 84 Tony Patman
4 Chris Butler 85 Martin Gadsby ...
6 Stephen Salmon ... 87 Ian Nurden
8 John Hall 88 P. Satchell
9 Martin Veater ... 89 Peter Walker
11 Terry Price 90 J. James ...
13 John Risdale IT 94 Richard Hall
17 Dayve Rumbold ... 95 Andy Bartlett
20 Jonathan Shakespeare ... [ 96 Ian Bartlett
22 Andrew Gregory -2 97 Richard Jones
23 Mark Jordon ... 98 Dave Brown
25 Steve Mower ... 99 Graham Vining ...
27 Pip Peasgood ... 100 John Milliar
28 Kelvin Ashford ... 1 101 Les Smith
29 Martin Maisey ... 102 Roy Wheeler
30 Derek Tyndall 103 Bruce Winstanley
33 David May 105 John Bloor
35 Paul Viner 109 Jim Palmer
40 Gary Hudson 113 Mike Lillywhite
44 Andrew Eaton 114 Kevin Eddolls
48 Charlie Pattison ... 115 Peter Martin
50 Bill Gaiter 117 Phil Fry
51 Mike Lewis 118 Tony Fuller
52 Stephen Lodge ... 119 Steve Knight
53 Martin Skinner ... a 123 Terry James
56 Mark Cook # 126 Robbie Stirling ...
59 Colin Wiltshire ... [ 128 Graham Mayell ...
63 Alan Lane [L 133 Stuart Bailey
65 Gordon Leigh ‘ 136 Stephen Jacobs ...
66 Christopher Hale 138 Derek Duke
68 Michael Couling 139 Mike Curley
69 Ian Dawkins 140 Bernard Morley ...
71 Mike Mullins ... . ... 142 Martin Kellett
73 Roger Hunt 143 Robert Smith
74 John Witchell X 145 Lyndon Peach
76 Stephen Arnold 146 Michael Watts
77 Robert Light ... 147 Geoffrey Gosling
78 Chris Jenkins 148 Stewart Height ...
79 Ray Ferguson ... 149 Roy Annetts
Reserves: Brian McQuid, Mike Kennard, Gary Vigor, Donald Morgan, Philip Reserves: Richard Philips, Alan Burris, Richard Pashley, Peter Brading,

Hooper. Les Popperwell...



Over 250 Moto-X- Event C

150
151
154
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
165
166
167
168
169
171
172
173
176
178
180
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
195
196
197
198
199
200

1st Leg 2nd Leg

Paul Pittard

3rd Leg

Result

Steve Eskriett

David Sturgess ...

David Newton
Dave Moore

C. Treloggen
Barry Horsham ...

A. Baldry
Roger Stevens

Craigh Allen
Michael Brown ...

Graham Whiston

Robert Samways

Nick Mizen

David Poplar

Kevin O’Neill

Mike Green

Michael Noyce

Ashley Olsen

Stephen Lenik

Andrew Philpotts

Paul Collins

Stephen Miller

Terry Warren

Gerald Kelsey
Jim Hazelgrove ...

Chris Small

Kenny Roberts ...

Stephen Humphrey
Mike Tullit

Roger Hoare
Thomas Lowe

Philip Turner
Anthony Wigmore

Anthony Stephens

Peter Hawtin

Wayne Dearson ...

John Taylor

David Jones

Reserves: Graham Turner, Jim Lewis, Terry Bye, Philip Brown.

Up to 250 Moto-X- Event D

1st Leg 2nd Leg

Frizby Sealey

3rd Leg

Result

Keith Matthews ...

Richard Brooks

Edward Pople

Tim Ponting

Alan Tarrant

Michael Jordan ...

Clive Bashford

Andy Yost

Chris Monk
Alan Cooper

Chris Boxall

Ian Dziewulski ...

Nick Penmore

Alan Ponting

Jeremy Lowe
M. Futcher

Roger Hayward ...
C. Nott-Bower

Nigel Wooton

Keith Turner

Robert Towells ...

John Sennett

Tim Budd

Paul Stratford

Michael Robbie ...

Martin Widman

Mike Searle

Peter George

Julian Tombs

Tim Walwin

Tony Ewers

Andrew Stone

Martyn Stone

Christopher Beavis
Michael Osborne

Roger Bailey
Kevin Graham ...

Robert West

David Curley

William Reed

Reserves: S. Teale, Dave Beeby, Gavin Sherwood, Nigel Keenan.



Up to 250 Moto-X- Event E

83 Harold Bennett ...

86 Kevin Ruddock
91 Mark Walker
92 Terry Lundberg
93 David Gilbert
104 Clive Surman
106 Brian Claridge
107 Grenville Gardner
108 Adrian Ford
110 Stephen Ford
111 Pete Larner

112 David Downer ...

116 Barry Stgaten
120 Barry Horsey

121 Gary Lympany ...
122 Nicholas Surry ...

124 Les Peters
125 Alan Austen
127 Robin Mayell

129 Mike Southcott ...

130 Colin Nurden
131 Andrew Wyatt
132 Robert Lees
134 Barry Gane

135 Richard Lewton

137 Andrew Carter ...
141 Maurice Bollam ...
144 Marc Longstaff ...

152 Terry Hale
153 Steven Martin
155 Shaun Young
163 Phil Lester
164 Tom Austin

170 Dave Holyoake ...
174 TIan Guy ...

175 Mick Popperwell
177 _Mike Pyett

179 Steve Derrick
181 Graham Hunt
194 Ivan Burt

Reserves: Jim Bartlett, John Dunford, Paul Chiswell

1st Leg

2nd Leg

3rd Leg

Result

Jubilee Junior Scramble

Heat 1. RIDERS 1 - 40. 3 LAPS

Qualifiers : 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Heat 2. RIDERS 41 - 80 3 LAPS

Qualifiers: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Heat 3. RIDERS 81 - 120. 3 LAPS

Qualifiers : 1 . e (I WL 8

Heat 4. RIDERS 121 - 1690. 3 LAPS

Qualifiers: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Heat 5. RIDERS 161 - 200 3 LAPS

Qualifiers: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

FINAL - JUBILEE JUNIOR SCRAMBLE ... LAPS

Result: 1 2 5 4 5 6 7 8



Thank you for

coming

Mendip Vale M.C. & L.C.C.

are promoting another

scramble later in the year

watch the press for details
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CHRYSLER

UNITED KINGDOM

A

Tel: Clevedon .|
3701-2-3 j
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JOIN IN WITH

MENDIP VALE M.C. AND L.CC.

T B B oo et b e b o

ADDRESS......

Wish to apply for Membership of the above Club and agree to abide
by the Rules of the Club, and to accept at all times the Committee’s
decisions as final.

Signed ...

SUBSCRIPTION £1 herewith Date

INTRODUCED BY
Send to Secretary :

B. RUTHERFORD, Esq.
16 Holm Road, Hutton, near Weston-super-mare



Sales and Service

P- WATTS Also at GEORGE STREET,

BURNHAM-ON-SEA. TEL. 785627

Motor CYCIGS BRITISH AND ITALIAN SPECIALIST

M th Street, Main Agents for
Bfiﬁ'g"::te, Tl 57652 NVI-INDIAN-LAVERDA-MARINI-BETA-BATAVUS

SUPPLIERS TO R.A.C. TRAINING SCHEME

9 ways
Passey &

Porter
can help you!

I. TWO QUICK FLOW LIFTS
Enabling operators to work upstairs and downstairs cutting servicing
time to a minimum.

2. A BRAKE TESTER
Testing efficiency of each drum or disc at every service.

3. A CRYPTON TUNER
Ensuring correct ignition and carburettor settings for maximum fuel
economy.

4. ROLLING ROAD (DYNAMOMETER)
Checks overall performance throughout the spe edrange without the need
of a road test.

5. A FULL REPORT
One is given after every service.

6. REPAIRS

These are carried out on any make of car in our fully equipped workshop.
We also carry out body repairs from small jobs to complete resprays.
ALL REPAIRS ARE GUARANTEED.

7. COMMERCIAL VEHICLE REPAIRS
These are carried out at our Winterstoke Road branch.
A 24 HOUR RECOVERY SERVICE IS OPERATED FROM THERE.

8 GROUP DISCOUNT
For any operator or group of employees with 6 or more vehicles we will
offer a discount on parts and labour.

9. EXECUTIVE SERVICES

This is our optional extra to our normal service. For an extra £5 we
rovide you with a replacement vehicle for the day and your own car

will be washed and its interior vacuumed.

PASSEY & PORTER LTD., LOCKING ROAD,
WESTON-SUPER-MARE, AVON.
TELEPHONE: WESTON-SUPER-MARE 28291
EMERGENCY RECOVERY SERVICE 22359



Victoria
Garage

WHERE
PERSONAL SERVICE
COUNTS

FOR

JAGUAR . DAIMLER . ROVER . TRIUMPH . MORRIS

MG . PRINCESS

Alfred Street - Woeston-super-Mare

Telephone 21451

servicé ACE staTion

ROOKSBRIDGE
A38 EDINGWORTH 210 A38
ESSO PETROL and DERV AGENCY SALES Daily 730~ i

COME AND SEE US FOR A COMPETITIVE QUOTE
FOR
First Class Workmanship~Guaranteed — Prompt and Polite Service
Customized Bodywork, Engine Rebuilds, Tuning
Trailers built to your specification
All Car, Van and Motorcycle Work undertaken
Also
24 hour CRASH RECOVERY SERVICE

24 hour BREAKDOWN SERVICE

24 hour TAXI SERVICE - ANY TIME - ANY DISTANCE
USED CAR and VAN SALES
Why not contact David or Bill for your needs

FOR PROMPT ATTENTION "PHONE EDINGWORTH 210

Alan Wells of the Webbington Country
Club wishes the Mendip Vale M.C. &
L.C.C. a successful year and invites you
to come along afterwards and see the

cabaret free of charge, after the scramble

PLEASE BRING THE PROGRAMME FOR ADMISSION



